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or dealer and the net weight together with a full and complete 
statement plainly showing the kind of variety of cheese or cheeses 
used and the presence of any of the ingredients provided in sub-
section (1), including a statement showing the maximum percent-
age of moisture and the minimum percentage of milk fat. For the 
purpose of this act a reasonable tolerance for the moisture and fat 
content from the declared statement is permitted and declared to 
be one per cent in excess of the stated.percentage of moisture awl 
one per cent in deficiency of the stated per cent of milk fat. 

(3) Any cheese food compound or mixture, the label or pack-
age of which shall bear any statement, design or device which 
shall be deceptive or misleading in any particular is declared to be 
misbranded. 

(4) Any person who, by himself, his servant or agent, or as the 
servant or agent of any other person, or as the servant or agent of 
any firm or corporation, shall violate any of the provisions of this 
section shall upon conviction thereof be punished by a fine of not 
less than twenty-five dollars nor more than one hundred dollars or 
by imprisonment in the county jail not less than thirty days or 
more than sixty days. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 9, 1933. 

No. 920, A.] 	 [Published June 12, 1933. 

CHAPTER 240. 

AN ACT to repeal and recreate subsection (9) of section 241.135 
and to create section 278.107 of the statutes, relating to loans 
made by federal departments, institutions, and agencies. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (9) of section 241.135 of the statutes 

(created in Chapter 117, Laws 1933) is repealed. 
SECTION 2. A new subsection is added to section 241.135 of 

the statutes to be numbered and to read: (241.135) (9) This 
section shall not apply to any chattel mortgage, lease or other in-
strument heretofore or hereafter given as security for any direct 
obligation to the United States, the Reconstruction Finance Cor-
poration, federal land banks, joint stock land banks, federal home 
loan banks, federal intermediate credit banks, regional agricultural 
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credit corporations, Farm Credit Administration or any agency, 
department, bureau, board or commission of the United States or 
to any chattel mortgage, lease, or other instrument in which the 
United States or any corporation, agency, department, bureau, 
board or commission, above described, now has or may hereafter 
acquire any interest by reason of the discount, rediscount, pledge 
or hypothecation of the obligation secured thereby or otherwise. 

278.107 NOT APPLICABLE TO FEDERAL LOANS. Sections 278.101 to 
278.106 and also section 269.58 shall not apply to loans heretofore 
or which may hereafter be made, discounted, or rediscounted by 
the United States, the Reconstruction Finance Corporation, the 
Federal Credit Administration, federal land banks, joint stock land 
banks, federal home loan banks, federal intermediate credit banks, 
regional agricultural credit corporations, or any other federal or 
quasi-federal department, agency or institution, nor to the security 
given for such loans. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 9, 1933. 

No. 120, 5.] 	 [Published Jun:12, 1933. 

CHAPTER 241. 

AN ACT to amend section 41.46 of the statutes, relating to tuition 
of nonresident pupils in county normal schools. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 41.46 of the statutes is amended to read: 
41.46 * * * The board may charge nonresident students a 
tuition to be fixed by said board, which tuition shall not exceed 
* * * two dollars per week, and which shall be a charge 
against the county in which such students reside, and shall be by it 
paid to the treasurer of the normal school enrolling such students. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 9, 1933. 


